114525

e FrEs * MINUTES OP'REGULAR MEETING OF THE
s GI&“Y emssxem OF. THE CITY LUE‘KIH
R T “TEXAS, HELD JUsE 2nd, 1925,
nq-u---o --------- Mmemas em @ wm @ s am e @ s wm @ = - - me - w -

‘Be it '‘Pemémbered that on this the 2nd dey of June, A. D. 1935,
there was begun and holden a callr meet-i-ng of the Honorable %ty Gom- -
mission of the Oity of Lufkin,; Texas, #n the City Hall of said €ity,

the're:“:'be"*ingpzieseﬁtsé;nawpzesidmg the ‘following officers: J.W. Hawkins,

_ Mayor, doe C« Denman, Gommissioner of Ward No. 1, 4. Ma ‘Walker, Com- -

mi 8s foner- of #pd “No, "2, W. 4. Behannon, 'ommi,ssi oner of Ward No. 3,
Kenneth Hoskins, “6ommissionsr ‘of Werd .No. 4, C. N. Humeson, City Msn< -
ager, W. O, Seale, City Attorney and T. L. Punn, d%‘»ifﬁty‘sfe-er«&téry, when-

the following proceedings, were-had, to-wit:i.

" ‘Minutes of former meet mgs read, and by move and ééeénaf.auly

made and esrried, were approved as read.
cnle wnieu000onanan - ‘

- Reve Wel eh-fr‘f*?z"‘vépresentmg ‘she"Bo'est-e‘zs- Band fappearedcandﬁask ‘that
duly discussing the question and gonsid,_emng the same, it was moved:
by:Kenrieth-Hoskins and seconded by A. M. Walker that the sum of $10.00
per month:-be appropriated te said band, ssid amount payable each month

begirriing withithe ‘month of June, 1925. ‘the motion ecarried unsnimous-

1y

- --969-- - -

-

There came up for consmeratien and dlscnssion the matter of
amending what is known as the "Show err "Carnival" erdinance so that
showa and earni?als might Show mthin the corporate limits of the Gity
ef Lufkin fer a langer per iod than one day in each ca.lendar menth.
After discussmg the questien it was moved by A, B %alker and seeemaed
by W. A. Behamon tha.t the quest ion be tablea until the next regular
meeting of thm Git yCommissien, The motien carrieci unanimously,
) -----e@e----y

1% &ppearing %ha‘s 1@% cemmissicn is being paid for the collection
of ﬁhe street taxes of the clty, it was meved by Kemaeth Hoskins and
seconéed by Joe b. jzrenman that blty Bﬁanag&* Humas on s'wp payment of
said 10% fer eellection of said stree; taxes. Motien carried unani-

memsl y.

_ The matter of dispensing with the services of Bdgar Jones as
truek\ Adriver for the #ire Bepar@ment -was duly discussed, after whi;

it was moved by W. A. Behannan anﬁ aeceed by A. M. Walker that his
A .
- i e . g ] . g ST




. serviees be disyenseé. with as truck driver for the E‘:Lre Department. The
motion carried unanimously angd the ¢i ty manager ia her eby reguired to
' Agive notice to the said Bdgar Jones that his -servi,egs »aas,trfuck driver
88 aforesaid will terminate of date June 15th, 1926.. .

rmawen=000nmem- .

- The. %ity Menager reported the appointment of R..B. Bledsoe as
@ity Health officer for the ensuing two years. On motion of Joe C.
Penman .seconed by A. M. Walker to ratify or confirm said appointment
which motion carried unanimously, said appointment was in all things
ratified or»s.onfirmé&. . '

| mmeen000mamae

He L. Thackwell, Enginmer, who had been sent to Austin to confer
with the State Sanitary Engina8r as to the different .types of sewer
disposal plants, reported &s follows:- That either of the ﬁallawing
ﬁypes would meet with his approval if construeted properly, to-wit:
What is known-as the Activated .sludge system which was like the ome
designed for site Ro., 1; An.Imhoff with trekling filter, and the
Door-Tanks with diseharge fer. iPgigation. ..

After discussiing the different types as abowe mentioned it wss
moved by Eenneth Hoskins snd seconded by A. M+ Walker-that an Imhoff
fenk and friekling filter plant be constructed at¢site Ne. 3 on the .
"G. W. Murpray land. S8id motion carried unanimously and the engineer
instructed to proceed with plans and specifications for such plant.

: | | cmmmee000amn s o

It appearing that it is necessary to eonstruet a well house and
4 tower at the new well si‘be it was moved by A, M Walker and seeanea
by W. &. Behannen and Gity Manager procee& with eonstructlon of such
well house and tower, but to report to this City. %mmss ion what the
. cest would be after secunng figures settmg farth the approxmate
‘cost of such construction. ‘the Motion carried unanlmously.

| wu-----e@e-----

An ardinanee gppointing the Board af J‘Jqualizatmn was presented
for passage and approva.l on first reading, Kemeth Hoskins macle a
motion and Jee G. Denman seconded same that said ordinanee be passeﬂ.

apé. approved on fi:e st rea&mg. ?he Mayor put the questien and all

. members voted "Aye". The Msyor .declared the Ordinanced passed and ap-

proved. .on first peading. I

e o[eT, MNP




-
g

Z day of /Lbéj/ Ao Ds 19285,

An ordinance making the Pax: Iasvs :er the year 1926 was presengffeﬁ
for passaga -and approvel on first neaé.mg. Kenneth Hoskins mede 8 mo-
tion and Jae,, CGe Denman sconded same that sald erdinane.._e be passed sand
approved on first reading. The Mayer put the guestion and all members
yoted ‘?ﬁyqr"-. The méyer dedlared the ordinanced passé& and approved on
first reading. |

co~e=000amsan

kecoants and bills due by the City to various parties firms sand
corporsations werse »pn-eséﬁt-eﬁ for payment and it r_appe\ar..ing that such of
said bills as had been prOpezz-B.:} andited and approved by the Gityfﬁ&aa.
-ger si:euld be paid, by move and second duly made andrearrie;d the fola
1owmé-acceunts were allowed:- _

Electro Bleaching & Ges o, $31.60; H. Ganon, $27%.08; Watford-
Binion Ptg. .C0.$6,50; Gulf Refining €0.$87,58; lNagnolia Pet. @;@.«%&a 504
National Meter %e»%&%&, 78; Grow's _E-il ling Station, $14.92; The Gulf
Station, $13%.,69; Southwest Heter Box Co, $714R7; E«.ﬁnﬂelsen Mfg. Co.
$219»55;4 Texes Publioc Utilities Co,$616,01; Eaeegﬁcehas Gro.. Go,
$6,00; B. Ralston, $6.00; Sam He Kerr, $15.50; M.MsMoMullen,$3.005

W M'—g @1§m & =_%a-_.f$;9. 90; C.L.3torey, $1,00; Eé,-st Pexas Ins.Ageney,

$12,50; Gox & Glassg, $ .50; Western Upion Telg.80.$ 2.28; West-

' P—ri’ziting Co,$6.70; Lufkin Tel. Bxeged 6,60; Sanitary Plumbing &

Heating €0,$1. 753 W. L. Jones, &9.4@, Herry Kerr, $32.00; Longe
Bell Lbr.6o0. &1,8;;; Isé_léch Grain ©o, $6,70; Malone Fill ing Stat ioh,
$18. %) Lngelina County, $20.00; C. 4. Pate, $:§556,4£9; Lufkin Fary,.
& Mch, Co. $74,65; Lufkin Pdry & Moh Co.$3,012,64; Worthington

Pump & Mch Corp, $40; 93,

There being no further business to come before the meeting, by
move and second duly made and carried, same adjourned.
g-----QQO-—----s

The sbove and foregoing minute 8§ res

1iand approved on this the

Attesti-

i 1y, ¢ eezet“wy-




